
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4542
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
SHARE OF PRIVATE SECTOR IN CONSTRUCTION OF AIRPORTS
Pal Shri Jagdambika

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the state-of-the-art airports made operational during the current year; and

(b) the details of the share of participation of the private sector in the construction of the said airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a)&(b) There is no state-of-the-art airport made operational during the current year. However, during the current year new terminal buildings were made operational at Amritsar (Punjab), Aurangabad (Maharashtra), Dibrugarh (Assam), Jaipur (Rajasthan), Srinagar (Jammu & Kashmir), Surat (Gujarat), Trichy (Tamil Nadu) and Vishkapatnam (Andhra Pradesh).The cost of the new Terminal Buildings at these airports were borne entirely by the Airports Authority of India.
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